
will be either replacement of the defective part of the product or
refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is valid only if
the product has been assembled and maintained per the instructions.
This warranty does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such as
fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising
from defects in material and workmanship.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part
information, please visit our website at www.littletikes.com, call 
1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes
Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some
replacement parts may be available for purchase after warranty
expires—contact us for details.
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for
warranty service.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have
other rights, which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow
the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages,
so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.
*The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial
purchasers.

GRANDE MAISON DE POUPEE
Age : 2 ans et plus

LE MONTAGE DEVRA ÊTRE EFFECTUÊ
PAR UN ADULTE.

5510
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DOLLHOUSE
Ages: 2 years and up

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
WARNING:

• Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware
which is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and
sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

• Adult supervision required.
• This product is not intended to support a child’s weight.
• This product is not intended to be used as a climbing toy.

BASE & ROOF ASSEMBLY (Illus. 7 - 8)
After assembling walls, turn dollhouse upright. Insert a 1-3/4"

screw (H) with pink screw cover (K) into each of the 4 holes in the
side walls (A and B). Using a Phillips screwdriver, tighten to hold
walls in place. DO NOT tighten snugly yet.

Place partially assembled dollhouse on top of the first floor base
(F) and push down to “lock” in place.

Place roof (G) upside down. Turn partially assembled dollhouse
upside down and push down into roof recesses. Insert a 2-1/2" screw
(J) with a blue screw cover (L) into each of the 6 holes in the roof.

Now tighten all screws until snug. Snap screw covers shut.

MAINTENANCE
Check screws periodically for tightness. Check periodically that

screw covers are shut.

CONSUMER SERVICE 
www.littletikes.com
TOLL-FREE NUMBER:

United States:
1-800-321-0183
Monday - Friday
The Little Tikes Company
PO Box 2277

2180 Barlow Road
Hudson, Ohio  44236-0877

United Kingdom:
Little Tikes UK & Ireland
900 Pavilion Drive, First Floor
Northampton NN4 7RG  U.K.
Tel: + 44 (0) 800.521558
Monday - Friday 08:30 - 16:45
Fax: + 44 (0) 1604.875800

Printed in U.S.A. U.S. Pat. No. D-340,482
D.R.©2005 The Little Tikes Company 

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant
to the original purchaser that this product is free of defects in materials
or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase (dated sales
receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The
Little Tikes Company, the only remedies available under this warranty

A Division of
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• Catalogue des produits

• Nouveaux jouets

• Service clientèle

• Pièces de rechange

• Concours publicitaire

• Rejoignez notre club

• Catálogo de productos

• Juguetes nuevos

• Servicio al cliente

• Piezas de repuesto

• Sorteos

• Unase a nuestro club

• Product catalog

• New toys

• Customer service

• Replacement parts
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• Join our club
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Rubbermaid GmbH
Division Little Tikes
An der Trift 63 
63303 Dreieich
Germany

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen
her.  Wir gewähren dem Erstkäufer vom Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs
eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und
Verarbeitung (Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich).
Garantieleistungen erfolgen einzig nach dem Ermessen von The
Little Tikes Company und beschränken sich auf den Ersatz des
fehlerhaften Teils oder die Rückerstattung des Kaufpreises des
Produktes. Garantieanspruch besteht nur, wenn das Produkt den
Anweisungen entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet wurde.
Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, Unfall,
Schönheitsfehler wie Verblassen oder Kratzer durch normale
Abnutzung oder alle anderen Ursachen, die sich nicht aus Material-
oder Verarbeitungsfehlern ergeben.
Außerhalb der U.S.A und Kanadas: Kontaktieren Sie bei
Garantieansprüchen die Verkaufsstelle.
Die Garantiebestimmungen räumen Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche
Rechte ein. Darüber hinaus haben Sie möglicherweise noch andere,
von Bundesstaat zu Bundesstaat verschiedene Rechte. Einige
Bundesstaaten verbieten den Ausschluss oder die Einschränkung
von Neben- oder Folgeschäden, so dass die oben genannten
Einschränkungen möglicherweise nicht auf Sie zutreffen.
*Die Garantiefrist beträgt drei (3) Monate für Kindertagesstätten
oder kommerzielle Käufer.

GRANDE CASA DI BAMBOLE
Età: da 2 anni 

L’ASSEMBLAGGIO DEVE ESSERE
ESEGUITO DA UN ADULTO.

ATTENZIONE
• Prima dell’assemblaggio questa confezione contiene parti di

piccole dimensioni, dispositivi di fissaggio che presentano il
pericolo di soffocamento e con bordi e punti possibilmente
affilati. Mantenere il tavolo lontano dai bambini fino al
completamento dell’assemblaggio.

• E’necessaria la sorveglianza di un adulto.
• Questo gioco non è adatto a reggere il peso di un bambino.
• Questo gioco non deve essere usato come una struttura per

arrampicarsi.

ASSEMBLAGGIO TETTO E PIANO (fig 7 e 8)
Dopo aver assemblato le pareti, capovolgete la casa e inserite

una vite da 4.5 cm (H) con il coprivite rosa (K) in ciascuno dei
quattro fori delle pareti laterali (A e B). Avvitatela con il cacciavite
a stella in modo da bloccare le pareti, ma senza avvitarle troppo.

Appoggiate la casa sul pavimento del primo piano (F) e
spingete verso il basso per chiudere gli incastri.

Appoggiate su di una superficie piana il tetto (G) capovolto.
Capovolgete la casa parzialmente assemblata e fate combaciare gli
incastri delle pareti e del tetto. Inserite una vite autofilettante da 6.3
cm (J) con il coprivite blu (L) in ognuno dei sei fori del tetto.

Chiudete completamente tutte le viti e fate scattare i coprivite.

MANUTEZIONE
Controllate periodcamente che le viti siano avvitate e  coprivite

ben fissati.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL
Via Leonardo da Vinci 19-21
20080 Casarile
Italia
Tel: +39 02 9001131
Fax: +39 02 900113232

GARANZIA
La Little Tikes Company fabbrica giocattoli divertenti e di ottima
qualità.  Garantiamo all’acquirente originale l’assenza di difetti di
materiale o di manodopera del prodotto per il periodo di un anno *
dalla data di acquisto (la prova d’acquisto è costituita dalla ricevuta
d’acquisto datata). A sola discrezione della Little Tikes Company,
gli unici rimedi disponibili secondo questa garanzia saranno la
sostituzione della parte difettosa del prodotto o il rimborso del
prezzo d’acquisto del prodotto medesimo. Questa garanzia è valida
solo se il prodotto è stato assemblato e mantenuto secondo le
istruzioni.  In questa garanzia non rientrano abusi, incidenti,
questioni cosmetiche come sbiadimento o sgraffiature dovute
all’usura normale o a qualsiasi altra causa non derivante da difetti
di materiale e manodopera. 
All’esterno degli USA e del Canada: contattare il luogo
d’acquisto per l’assistenza di garanzia.

Questa garanzia conferisce diritti legali specifici e possibilmente
anche altri diritti che variano da Stato a Stato.  Alcuni Stati non
consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di danni incidentali o
consequenziali, pertanto la limitazione o esclusione sopra
menzionata potrebbe non applicarsi all’utente.
*Il periodo di garanzia è di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per le
scuole materne.

GROOT POPPENHUIS
Leeftijd: 2 jaar en ouder

MONTAGE DOOR VOLWASSENE.
WAARSCHUWING

• Voordat de tafel gemonteerd is, bevat dit pakket kleine
onderdelen: bevestigingsmiddelen die verstikkingsgevaar
opleveren en die scherpe randen en punten kunnen hebben.
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden totdat de tafel gemonteerd is.

• Toezicht van volwassene wordt aanbevolen.
• Dit poppenhuis is niet geconstrueerd om het gewicht van een

kind te dragen.
• Dit poppenhuis kan niet als klimrek gebruikt worden.

MONTAGE VAN HET ONDERSTUK EN HET DAK
(Zie fig 7 en 8)

Zet het poppenhuis overeind en steek een schroef van 4.4 cm
met roze schroefkap in elk van de vier gaten in de zijpanelen (A en
B). Gebruik een kruiskopschroevedraaier, draai de schroeven niet te
vast aan, maar zo dat de panelen goed op hun plaats worden
gehouden.

Plaats het nu in elkaar gezette deel van het poppenhuis op de
vloer van de benedenverdieping (F) en druk dit stevig op zijn
plaats.

Plaats het dak van het poppenhuis (G) op zijn kop. Draai het
andere deel van het poppenhuis ondersteboven en duw het in de
uitsparingen in het dak. Steek een schroef (J) van 6.4 cm met
blauwe schroefkap (L) in de zes gaten in het dak.

Draai alle schroeven goed aan. Klik de schroefkapjes dicht.

ONDERHOUD
Controleer regelmatig of de schroeven vastzitten. Controleer

regelmatig of de schroefkapjes dicht zijn.

KLANTENDIENST
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Benelux
Wilhelminakanaal Zuid 110
4903 RA Oosterhout
The Netherlands
Nederland: 0800 5 310 310
België: 0800 155 78

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge
kwaliteit.  Wij garanderen de oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product
gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal zijn van
materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is vereist als
bewijs van aankoop). Naar keuze van The Little Tikes Company
bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in het kader
van deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte onderdeel van het
product of restitutie van de verkoopprijs van het product. Deze
garantie is alleen geldig als het product is gemonteerd en
onderhouden volgens de instructies.  Deze garantie omvat geen
misbruik, ongevallen, cosmetische kwesties zoals verkleuring of
krassen als gevolg van normale slijtage, of enige andere oorzaak
dan materiaal- en productiefouten.  
Buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada: Neem contact op met uw
verkoper voor meer informatie over de garantieservice.
Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien hebt u
mogelijk nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land tot land
verschillen.  In sommige landen en staten is uitsluiting of beperking van
incidentele of gevolgschade niet toegestaan, dus is de bovenstaande
beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van toepassing.
*De garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor
kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.

BIG DOLLHOUSE
2 år och uppât

VUXEN ASSISTENS ERFORDERLIG.
VARNING 

•  Före montering; denna förpackning innehåller små delar:
artiklar som utgör kvävningsrisk och som kan ha vassa kanter
och skarpa spetsar. Håll alltid delarna på avstånd från barn tills
enheten har monterats.

• Vuxen tillsyn erforderlig.
• Produkten är inte avsedd för att tåla ett barns vikt.
• Produkten är inte avsedd för att användas som klätterställning.

Vänd dockhuset upprätt och trä in 1 3/4” skruv med rosa
skyvskydd i de fyra hålen på sidoväggen. Skruva med en
stjärnskruvmejsel fast skruvarna. Spänn inte för hårt. Ställ det
delvis monterade dockhuset på l:a våningen (basen) (F) odch tryck
neråt för att få fast dockhuset.

Lägg dockhusets tak (G) upp och ner. Vänd dockhuset upp och
ner och tryck fast dockhuset i taket. Trä in 2 1/2” skruvarna med
blått skruvskydd i de sex hålen på taket.

Spänn alla skruvarna. Tryck på skruvskydden.

SKÖTSEL
Kontrollera regelbundet att skruvarna är spända och att

skruvskydden sitter på.

KUNDTJÄNST
www.littletikes.com
Sverige:
Little Tikes Nordic Countries
Akta/Graco
Hj. Brantings v. 41
SE-261 43 Landskrona
Sweden/Sverige
Tel: +46 (0)418 44 90 40
Fax: +46 (0)418 44 90 48

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av högsta kvalitet.
Vi garanterar den ursprungliga köpare att denna produkt är fri från
defekter i material och utförande under ett år* från inköpsdatum
(ett daterat inköpskvitto krävs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes
Companys gottfinnande är den enda gottgörelsen under denna
garanti, antingen utbyte av produktens defekta del, eller
återbetalning av inköpspriset för produkten.  Denna garanti gäller
endast om produkten har monterats och underhållits enligt de
utfärdade anvisningarna. Denna garanti gäller inte i fall av
misskötsel, olycka, kosmetiska detaljer, som exempelvis blekning
eller repor från normalt slitage, eller någon annan skada som
orsakats av defekter i material och utförande. 
Utanför USA och Kanada: Kontakta säljaren för garantiservice.
Denna garanti ger dig vissa juridiska rättigheter och du kan även ha
andra rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat.  Vissa stater tillåter
inte friskrivning från eller begränsningar av tillfälliga eller indirekta
skador, så det är inte säkert att ovanstående friskrivning eller
begränsning berör dig.
*Garantiperioden är tre (3) månader för daghem och kommersiella
köpare.

STORT DUKKEHUS
Alder: fra 2 år og opefter.

SAMLINGEN AF DETTE LEGETØG BØR
FORETAGES AF VOKSNE.

ADVARSEL
•  Før legetøjet samles, indeholder denne pakke små dele: isenkram,

som udgør en kvælningsfare og som kan have skarpe kanter og
skarpe spidser. Holdes væk fra børn, indtil det er samlet.

• Det tilrådes, at voksne holder opsyn.
• Dette produkt er ikke fremstillet til at kunne bære et barns vægt.
• Dette produkt er ikke tænkt som et klatrelegetøj.

Vend dukkehuset rigtigt og sæt en 1 3/4” skrue med en lyserød
skruekapsel i hver af de fire huller i sidevæggene. Spænd ved hjælp
af en stjerneskruetrækker indtil væggene holdes på plads, men uden
at spænde skruerne helt til.

Anbring det delvist samlede dukkehus på fundamentet til
stueetagen (F) og tryk ned for at låse delene fast.

Anbring dukkehusets tag (G) på hovedet. Vend det delvist
samlede dukkehus på hovedet og tryk det ned i forsænkningerne i
taget. Sæt en 2 1/2” skrue med blå skruekapsel i hver af de seks
huller i taget.

Spænd alle skruerne fast. Luk skruekapslerne.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Kontroller med jævne mellemrum, at skruerne er helt fastpændt.

Kontroller med jævne mellemrum, at skruekapslerne er lukkede.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Danmark:
Toys´R´Us/BR
Toys Scandinavia
Att: Kundeservice
Roskildevej 16, Tune
DK-4000 Roskilde
Danmark
E-mail: kundeservice@toysrus.dk

Krea A/S
Skejby Nordlandsvej 303
DK-8200 Aarhus N
Danmark

ATTENTION
• Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des petites

pièces de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque
d’étouffement, et des bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants avant l’assemblage complet.

• La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée.
• Ce produit n’est pas prévu pour supporter le poids d’un enfant.
• Ce produit n’est pas conçu comme un jouet à escalader.

ASSEMBLAGE DE LA BASE ET DU TOIT (figures 7 et 8)
Remettre la maison à l’endroit et introduire dans chacun des 4

trous des murs de côté un boulon équipé de son cache-boulon rose.
Avec un tournevis, serrer les boulons de façon à ce que les murs
tiennent en place mais ne pas serrer trop fermement.

Pour mettre en place, pousser vers le bas jusqu’à emboitement
des murs dans la base.

Placer le toit (G) de la maison à l’envers. Retourner la maison
partiellement assemblée et la placer dans les encoches du toit.
Introduire dans chacun des 6 trous de toit, une vis équipée de son
cache vis bleu.

Serrer les vis fermement. Rabattre les cache-vis.

ENTRETIEN
Vérifier le serrage des vis régulièrement. S’assurer que les

cache-vis soient toujours bien rabattus.

SERVICE CONSOMMATEUR
www.littletikes.com
France
10, Allée des Cascades
BP 68189
95974 Roissy CDG Cedex
France
Tel : +33 1 4817 5151
Fax : +33 1 48 17 5120
Imprimé aux Etats-Unis. Brevet de Etats-Unis N° D-340-482

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité
exceptionnelle.  Nous garantissons à l’acheteur d’origine que ce
produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant
une année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est
exigé comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de la présente garantie, la
seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours
se limitent au remplacement des pièces défectueuses du produit ou
au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La présente garantie
est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu
conformément aux instructions fournies.  La présente garantie ne
couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une utilisation abusive ou d’un
accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les
rayures dues à l’usure normale ou à toute autre cause ne relevant
pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. 
États-Unis et Canada: Pour obtenir des informations sur le
service de garantie ou de remplacement des pièces veuillez visiter
notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1-800-321-0183
ou écrire à :  Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180
Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines pièces de
rechange peuvent être achetées après l’expiration de la garantie –
veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de plus amples informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada : Veuillez contacter le
magasin où le produit a été acheté pour vous informer sur le service
de garantie. Cette garantie vous offre des droits spécifiques reconnus
par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui varient
d’état à état.  Certains états n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la
limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par
conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas
s’appliquer à votre cas.
*La période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de
garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.

GRAN CASA DE MUÑECAS
Edades: 2 años en adelante

DEBE SER ARMADO POR UN ADULTO.
ADVERTENCIA: 

• Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el paquete
contiene piezas pequeñas con las que los niños podrían
atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados y puntas
aguzadas. Hasta no terminar de ensamblar todas las piezas,
mantenga alejados a los niños. 

• Se aconseja la supervisión de un adulto.
• Esta casa no está diseñada para soportar el peso de un niño.
• Esta casa no está diseñada para trepar por ella.

ENSAMBLAJE DE LA BASE Y EL TECHO (Ilustaciones 7-8)
Coloque la casa de muñecas en posición vertical. Inserte un

tornillo de 1-3/4 pulgadas (H) (con su cubierta correspondiente K)
en cada uno de los 4 orificios de las paredes laterales (A y B).
Usando un destornillador Phillips, apriételos hasta que las paredes
queden en us lugar. NO los apriete demasiado.

Ponga la casa parcialmente armada arriba de la base de la planta
baja (F) y empújela hacia abajo para que “calce” en su lugar.

Coloque el techo de la casa de muñecas (G) en el piso, con el
interior hacia arriba. Invierta la posición de la casa parcialmente
armada (el piso quedará hacia arriba) y empuje la casa hacia abajo
en los encastres del techo. Inserte un tornillio de 2-1/2 pulgadas
(con su cubierta azul correspondiente) en cada uno de los seis
orificios de techo.

Apriete todos los tornillos firmemente. Cierre las tapas de las
cubiertas de los tornillos.

MANTENIMIENTO
Verifique periódicamente que los tornillos estén apretados.

Verifique también que todas la cubiertas de los tornillos estén
cerradas.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Iberia
Carretera de Logrono
Km 4,5
50011 Zaragoza
Spain
Tel : +34 976 46 03 94
Fax : +34 976 31 56 87
Impreso en E.U.A. Patente de los E.U.A. N° D-340-482

GARANTIA
La compañía Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad.
Le garantizamos al comprador original que este producto está libre de
defectos de material o mano de obra por un año * a partir de la fecha
de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A
exclusiva elección de la compañía Little Tikes, el único remedio
disponible bajo esta garantía será el reemplazo de la parte defectuosa
del producto o el reembolso del precio de compra de dicho producto.
Esta garantía es válida solamente si el producto ha sido montado y
mantenido según las instrucciones. Esta garantía no cubre abuso,
accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las
rayas como consecuencia de un uso normal, ni ningún otro problema
que no surja de defectos de material o mano de obra.
Fuera de EE.UU. y Canadá: Póngase en contacto con el lugar de
compra para el servicio de garantía.
Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible
también que tenga otros derechos que varían según el estado.
Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños
concomitantes o consecuentes, por lo cual la limitación o exclusión
mencionada puede no aplicarse a usted.
*El período de garantía es de tres (3) meses para guarderías o
compradores comerciales.

GROSSES PUPPENHAUS
Alter: ab 2 Jahre

ZUM ZUSAMMENBAU IST DIE HILFE
EINES ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH.

WARNUNG
• Vor der Montage enthält diese Packung Kleinteile: Metallteile,

die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen und scharfe Kanten und
Spitzen haben. Vor dem Zusammenbau von Kindern fernhalten.

• Beaufsichtigung durch Erwachsene ist empfohlen.
• Dieses Produkt ist nicht dafür gedacht, das Gewicht eines

Kindes zu tragen.
• Dieses Produkt ist nicht dafür gedacht, als Klettergerüst zu

dienen.

ZUSAMMENBAU VON BASIS UND DACH (Abb. 7-8)
Nach Zusammenbau der Wände das Puppenhaus aufrecht

stellen. Einen 1-3/4” bolzen (H) mit rosa Schraubenkappe (K) in
jedes der 4 Löcher in den Seientwänden (A und B) stecken. Mittels
eines Kreuzschlitz - Schraubenziehers die Bolzen festziehen, um
die Wände zu halten. NOCH NICHT GANZ FESTZIEHEN.

Das teilweise zusammengebaute Puppenhaus auf die
Bodenplatte des Erdgeschosses (F) stellen und von oben drücken,
um die Teile sicher zusammenzusetzen.

Das Dach (G) des Puppenhauses auf den Kopf legen. Das
teilweise zusammengebaute Puppenhaus auf den Kopf stellen und in
die Vertiefungen im Dach eindrücken. Einen 2-1/2 Zoll Bolzen mit
blauer Schraubenbkappe in jedes der sechs Löcher im Dach stecken.

Alle Bolzen gut festziehen. Die Schraubenkappen einrasten
lassen.

WARTUNG
Die Schrauben und Bolzen regelmäßig auf festen Sitz prüfen.

Regelmäßig prüfen, daß die Schraubenkappen festsitzen.

KUNDENDIENST
www.littletikes.com
Deutschland, Schweiz, Österreich:
Montag - Freitag
08:00 – 17:00 Uhr
Tel.: +49 (0) 6103 808 0

ESPAÑOL

Tlf.: + 45 8678 5700 
Fax: + 45 8678 5744 
E-mail: krea@krea.dk

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetøj af høj kvalitet.  Vi
garanterer over for den oprindelige køber, at dette produkt er fri for
fejl i materialerne eller håndværket i et år* fra købsdatoen (dateret
salgskvittering er påkrævet som bevis på køb). Little Tikes
Company bestemmer udelukkende hvilke udbedringer, der vil være
gældende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten være
udskiftning af de defekte dele af produktet eller refundering af
produktets købspris. Denne garanti er kun gyldig såfremt produktet
er blevet samlet og vedligeholdt som vejledningen foreskriver.
Denne garanti dækker ikke misligholdelse, uheld, almindelige
skønhedsfejl såsom blegning eller mærker efter slitage eller alle
andre fejl, der ikke henhører under fejl ved materialet og
håndværket. 
Udenfor U.S.A og Canada: Kontaktsted vedrørende køb af
garantiservice.
Denne garanti giver dig særlige juridiske rettigheder og muligvis
også andre rettigheder, der varierer fra  and stat til stat.  Nogle stater
tillader ikke do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or
consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may
not apply to you.
*Garantiperioden er på tre (3) måneder for børnehaver eller
kommercielle købere.

BIG DOLLHOUSE
Alder ifra 2 år

MONTERING MÅ FORETAS AV VOKSNE.
ADVARSEL

•  Esken inneholder små deler før montering: skruer/mutre med
skarpe kanter og spisser, som medfører kvelningsfare.
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn til produktet er ferdig montert.

• Oppsyn av voksne anbefales.
• Dette produkt er ikke beregnet å bære et barns vekt.
• Dette produkt er ikke beregnet brukt som en klatreleke.

MONTERING AV GULV OG TAK
Reis så dukkenhuset opp, og plasser en 1 3/4" skrue (med rosa

skruedeksel) i hvert av hullene i sideveggene. Benytt en
stjernetrekker, og dra skruene til slik at sideveggene holdes på
plass. Dra IKKE skruene for hardt til.

Plasser så dukkehuset oppå gulvet i l etasje (F), og press ned
slik at gulvet låses på plass.

Legg taket med undersiden opp. Snu dukkehuset på hodet og
plasser dette ned i åpningene i taket. Taket og resten av dukkehuset
festes sammen ved hjelp av de seks 2 1/2” skruene.

Til slutt trekkes alle skruene til, og skruedekslene lukkes.

ETTERSYN
Kontroller regelmessig at skruer og skruedeksler sitter som de skal.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Norge:
Stera Produkter A/S
Postboks 309 Økern
0511 Oslo
Tel.: +47 93496230
Fax: +47 23039241

GARANTI
Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av høy kvalitet.  Vi
garanterer den opprinnelige kjøperen at dette produktet er uten
defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et år * fra kjøpedatoen. (Det
kreves datert kvittering som bevis på kjøp.) De eneste
erstatningsmidler tilgjengelig under denne garantien vil være enten
utskiftning av den defekte delen av produktet eller refusjon av
kjøpsprisen for produktet, kun etter Little Tikes Company’s skjønn.
Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er satt sammen og
vedlikeholdt i følge bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker ikke
misbruk, uhell, kosmetiske spørsmål slik som falming eller
oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner som ikke
oppstår pga. defekter i materiale eller fabrikasjon. 
Utenfor U.S.A. og Canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor produktet
ble kjøpt for service dekket av garanti.
Denne garantien gir deg spesielle juridiske rettigheter, og du har
muligens også andre rettigheter som varierer fra delstat til delstat.
Visse delstater tillater ikke utelukkelse eller begrensning av
tilfeldige skader eller følgeskader, så begrensningen eller
utelukkelsen nevnt overfor gjelder muligens ikke for deg.
*Garantiperioden er tre (3) måneder for daghjem eller
kommersielle kjøpere.

ITALIANO

NEDERLAND

DEUTSCH

SVENSKA

DANSK

NORSK
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